

# AMBASSADOR INTRA HOLDINGS LIMITED

**CIN: L17119GJ1982PLC009258**

**REGISTERED OFFICE: 1093/1, 305 SUR MOUNT COMPLEX, BEHIND ISCON  
MANDIR SG HIGHWAY ROAD, SATELLITE, JODHPUR, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT,  
INDIA, 380059**

**EMAIL: [aambassadorintra1982@gmail.com](mailto:aambassadorintra1982@gmail.com)**

01<sup>st</sup> June 2024

To,  
BSE Limited,  
Corporate Relation Department,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Steet, Mumbai-400 001,  
Maharashtra, India

**Subject: Publication of Newspaper Advertisements – Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31 2024.**

**Reference: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

**Script Code: 542524**

**SYMBOL: AIHL**

**Dear Sir/Madam,**

With reference to the subject matter and pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 30, 2024 has inter alia approved the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Year Ended March 31, 2024. The aforesaid Financial Results were published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English Language)
2. Financial Express (Gujarati Language)

A copy of the results published is attached herewith.

Please take note of the Same on your records.

Thanking You,

**For, AMBASSADOR INTRA HOLDINGS LIMITED**

**Siddartha Ajmera  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06823621**

**SBI ભારતીય સ્ટેટ બેંક**  
 સ્ટેટ બેંક ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા લિમિટેડ, ડી.એમ. ડી.સી. સેક્ટર, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૬  
 ફોન : ૦૭૯-૨૬૫૮૦૬૫, ૦૭૯-૨૬૫૮૦૮૧ ઈમેલ : sbi.04199@sbi.co.in

**સુધારો**  
 ૧૬-૦૬-૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ નિર્ધારિત ઇ-કરાજ માટે ફાઇનાન્સિયલ એક્સપ્રેસ (અંગ્રેજી + ગુજરાતી - કોમ્બો) (સમગ્ર ગુજરાત) માં ૧૭-૦૫-૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ પ્રકાશિત SARFAESI ઇ-મોડ્યુલ/વેચાણની સૂચના માટે વરસામેડી (મોપડી) આઇડી -SBIN10000VM582100 અને પોસ્ટલ વાલેટ વિન્ડ નિલ (મોપડી) આઇડી - SBIN 1000PB780600 અને સુરત વાલેટની પ કોમ્પિયુટર દુકાનો (મોપડી) આઇડી - SBIN100000286867, SBIN100000286313, SBIN100000286374, SBIN100000286476, SBIN100000287838) ના મે. રાજ ઇન્ડરનોચનલ લિમિટેડ, ઉપરોક્ત કરાજની સૂચના પાછી ખેંચી લેવામાં આવી છે અને તે કરવામાં આવી છે.

તારીખ : ૩૧.૦૫.૨૦૨૪  
 સહ : અમદાવાદ

નોંધ : વિદ્યમાની સિતીમાં આ નોટીસનો અંગ્રેજી અનુવાદ મેંચ ગણવામાં આવશે.

અધિકૃત અધિકારી

**B&B TRIPLEWALL CONTAINERS LIMITED**  
 [CIN: L21015KA2011PLC060106  
 Regd Off: Sy. No. 263/2/3, Marsur Madiwal Village, Kasaba Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore – 562106  
 Website: www.boxandboard.in| E-mail ID.: info@boxandboard.in| Cont.: 8870213555  
 Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended on 31st March, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs, except as stated otherwise)

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result					Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended
	31st March, 2024 (audited)	31st Dec, 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2023 (audited)	31st March, 2024 (audited)		31st March, 2023 (audited)	31st Dec, 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2023 (audited)	31st March, 2024 (audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	10141.62	9156.60	8058.46	37451.51	33684.36	10287.05	9155.80	8028.54	37539.43	33654.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	606.39	603.21	732.78	2585.55	2404.31	531.07	495.72	732.18	2307.65	2403.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	606.39	603.21	732.78	2585.55	2404.31	531.07	495.72	732.18	2307.65	2403.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	453.54	446.99	556.94	1920.29	1792.82	374.82	359.82	556.49	1689.98	1792.37
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	446.79	446.99	562.84	1913.54	1798.72	368.07	359.82	562.39	1683.23	1798.27
Equity Share Capital	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12	2051.12
Other equity	10074.06	9664.53	8365.63	10074.06	8365.63	9912.55	9558.15	8365.36	9912.55	8365.36
Earnings Per Share (annualised) (face value of 10/- each)										
Basic:	8.84	8.72	10.86	9.36	8.74	7.64	7.49	10.97	8.54	8.77
Diluted:	8.84	8.72	10.86	9.36	8.74	7.64	7.49	10.97	8.54	8.77
Debt Service Coverage ratio	0.19	0.21	0.31	0.18	0.26	0.18	0.22	0.29	0.17	0.24
Interest Service Coverage ratio	4.64	4.95	5.47	5.32	4.84	3.73	3.74	5.46	4.38	4.84
Debt to Equity Ratio	1.48	1.37	1.18	1.48	1.18	1.58	1.47	1.26	1.58	1.26

Notes:  
 1. The above is the extract of detail financial result submitted to NSE under regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Reg. 2015. The full financial result along with notes is available on Company website www.boxandboard.in, on NSE website www.nseindia.in and on BSE website www.bseindia.com.  
 2. Financial Result have been prepared accordance to Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013. The figures for the previous period have been restated, regrouped and reclassified wherever required to company with the requirement of IndAS.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 For, B&B Triplewall Containers Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Manish Kumar Gupta  
 Managing Director

Place: Bangalore  
 Date: 14.11.2023

**D S KULKARNI DEVELOPERS LIMITED**  
 CIN No: L45201PN1991PLC063340  
 Regd Office: Unit # 301, 3rd Floor, Swojas One, Kothrud, Pune - 411038  
 Phone: 020-67166716 Email: cs.dskd@ashdanproperties.in, Website: www.dskcorp.com  
 Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended and year ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2024		31-03-23	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,823.91	-	-	2,823.91
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.81)	(213.88)	(94,119.83)	(888.32)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.81)	(213.88)	(94,119.83)	(888.32)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.81)	(213.88)	(94,119.83)	(888.32)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.81)	(213.88)	(94,119.83)	(888.32)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,580.10	1,000.00
7.	Other Equity	(15,514.28)	(15,515.74)	(16,836.25)	(15,154.36)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	(a) Basic	(0.04)	(2.14)	(364.79)	(8.88)
	(b) Diluted	(0.04)	(2.14)	(364.79)	(8.88)

Notes:  
 The Board of Directors has approved the above audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 and its release at their meeting held on 30th May, 2024. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.dskcorp.com.

For D S Kulkarni Developers Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Bhushan Vilaskumar Palresha  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01258918

Date : 30.05.2024  
 Place : Pune

**MAGNITE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 CIN No: U45309PN2022PTC207434  
 Regd Office : 3rd Floor, S. No.-34, Near Inorbit Mall, Wadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014  
 Phone : 020-66850000 Email : secretarial@solitaire.in, Website : www.themdp.in  
 Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2024		31.03.2023	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.53	(356.31)	(1,009.80)	(1,434.38)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.53	(356.31)	(1,009.80)	(1,434.38)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146.32	(266.64)	(755.65)	(1,073.37)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	146.32	(266.64)	(755.65)	(1,073.37)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(1,828.03)	(1,072.38)	(1,828.03)	(1,072.38)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	127,864.57	17,055.45	127,864.57	96,827.74
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(69.95)	(90.29)	(69.95)	(90.29)
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	(a) Basic	1,463.20	(2,666.40)	(7,556.50)	(10,733.70)
	(b) Diluted	1,463.20	(2,666.40)	(7,556.50)	(10,733.70)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.90	0.64	0.58	0.72
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.03	0.93	0.96	0.72

Notes:  
 1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2024.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.themdp.in.  
 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.themdp.in.  
 4. This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter 1 of Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS\_Div1/PCIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 ("Circular").

For Magnite Developers Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Bhushan Vilaskumar Palresha  
 Director  
 DIN: 01258918

Date: May 30, 2024  
 Place: Pune

**bharti**  
**BHARTI ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 CIN: U93000HR2005PLC097214  
 Regd. Office: Airtel Centre, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurugram, Haryana – 122015 Tel.: +91-11-46666100, Email id: compliance.secretarial@bharti.in  
 [Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)]  
 (All amounts are in thousands of Indian Rupees unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		For the quarter ended		For the year ended		For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
1.	Total income from operations	75,456	118,696	596,180	419,700	165,100	125,779	809,368	475,913
2.	Net profit/ (loss) for the period/year (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(572,365)	(584,555)	(1,920,470)	(1,901,750)	(500,748)	(698,808)	(1,749,516)	(2,063,608)
3.	Net profit/ (loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(572,365)	(584,555)	(1,705,017)	(1,901,750)	(468,313)	(667,037)	(1,260,136)	(2,004,577)
4.	Net profit/ (loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(592,214)	(579,846)	(1,793,955)	(1,917,085)	(490,112)	(659,044)	(1,352,081)	(2,007,057)
5.	Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period/year (comprising profit / (loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	4,363,050	(2,837,620)	8,946,004	13,607,807	4,465,150	(2,916,820)	9,387,878	13,517,834
6.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	13,000	13,000	13,000	13,000	13,000	13,000	13,000	13,000
7.	Other equity / Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	17,611,344	8,665,339	17,611,344	8,665,339	17,956,845	8,702,524	17,956,845	8,702,524
8.	Securities Premium Account	450,000	450,000	450,000	450,000	450,000	450,000	450,000	450,000
9.	Net worth	18,074,344	9,128,339	18,074,344	9,128,339	18,419,845	9,165,524	18,419,845	9,165,524
10.	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	35,009,064	43,400,571	35,009,064	43,400,571	35,009,064	43,400,571	35,009,064	43,400,571
11.	Outstanding redeemable preference shares ^	4,750,000	4,750,000	4,750,000	4,750,000	4,750,000	4,750,000	4,750,000	4,750,000
12.	Debt equity ratio	1.94	4.75	1.94	4.75	1.90	4.56	1.90	4.56
13.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-								
	a) Basic:	(455.55)	(0.56)	(1,379.97)	(1.86)	(377.01)	(0.64)	(1,040.06)	(1.94)
	b) Diluted:	(455.55)	(0.56)	(1,379.97)	(1.86)	(377.01)	(0.64)	(1,040.06)	(1.94)
14.	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.09)	0.02	0.04	0.07	0.11	(0.07)	0.07	0.04
17.	Interest service coverage ratio	(0.09)	0.02	0.22	0.08	0.11	(0.07)	0.43	0.04

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
 ^- Excludes Convertible Instruments.

Notes:  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com.  
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL www.nseindia.com.  
 c) The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of footnote.

For Bharti Enterprises Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Ashish Sardana  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 10182403

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : May 30, 2024

**AMBASSADOR INTRA HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L17119GJ1982PLC009258  
 Registered Office: 1093/1, 305 Sur Mount Complex, Behind Iscon Mandir, SG Highway Road, Satellite, Jodhpur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380059  
 E-MAIL: ambassadorintra1982@gmail.com, Website: ambassadorintra.in

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2024**  
 (Amount in Lakh Rupees)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended		For Year Ended	
		31-03-24	31-03-23	31-03-24	31-03-23
	<b>INCOMES</b>				
1.	Revenue from Operations (Net of Taxes)	-	19.80	-	53.13
2.	Other Business Income	4.09	6.16	16.04	18.43
3.	<b>Total Income (I + II)</b>	<b>4.09</b>	<b>25.96</b>	<b>16.04</b>	<b>71.56</b>
4.	<b>Expenses</b>				
a.	Purchase of Stock in Trade.	-	28.05	-	28.05
b.	Changes of Inventories of Finished Goods, Work in Progress, Work in Trade.	-	3.28	-	29.95
c.	Employees Cost.	0.81	1.00	3.24	4.75
d.	Finance Cost	-	-	0.01	0.01
e.	Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	0.01	0.02	0.06	0.06
f.	Other Expenses	3.74	(2.00)	9.17	7.51
	<b>TOTAL EXPENSES (IV (a to f))</b>	<b>4.56</b>	<b>30.35</b>	<b>12.48</b>	<b>70.33</b>
5.	<b>Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax. (III-IV)</b>	<b>(0.48)</b>	<b>(4.41)</b>	<b>3.56</b>	<b>1.23</b>
6.	Exceptional Items & Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-
7.	<b>Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax. (V-VI)</b>	<b>(0.48)</b>	<b>(4.41)</b>	<b>3.56</b>	<b>1.23</b>
8.	<b>TAX EXPENSES.</b>				
a.	Current Tax.	(0.16)	(1.10)	0.49	0.31
b.	Deferred Tax.	(0.12)	(0.23)	(0.12)	(0.23)
	<b>Total Tax Expenses.</b>	<b>(0.27)</b>	<b>(1.33)</b>	<b>0.37</b>	<b>0.08</b>
9.	<b>Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VI - VIII)</b>	<b>(0.21)</b>	<b>(3.08)</b>	<b>3.19</b>	<b>1.15</b>
10.	Earning Per Share (EPS) from Continuing Operations (Not Annualized)				
	Basic:	(0.01)	(0.15)	0.15	0.05
	Diluted:	(0.01)	(0.15)	0.15	0.05

1. The above Audited financial statement for year ended March, 2024 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2024 and Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the same.  
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 3. IND AS 108 relating to segment wise reporting is Not Applicable as the Company operates in one primary segment i.e "Trading in different products".  
 4. The Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 and 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figure between the audited figures of the financial year and figures upto the third quarter for the respective years which were subject to limited review.  
 5. Figures of previous year / quarter were regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

For, Ambassador Intra Holdings Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Siddhartha Ajmera  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN: 06823621)

Place: AHMEDABAD  
 Date: 30th May, 2024

**પીજીઈવિટ**  
**PGLInvIT**

**NOTICE OF THIRD ANNUAL MEETING TO UNITHOLDERS**

NOTICE is hereby given that the Third Annual Meeting ("AM") of POWERGRID Infrastructure Investment Trust ("PGLInvIT") will be held on **Wednesday, June 26, 2024 at 02:30 P.M. (IST)** through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the business as set out in the Notice convening the AM, pursuant to the applicable provisions of SEBI (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014, as amended, read with the Master Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS-PoD-2/P/CI/2024/44 dated May 15, 2024 issued by SEBI.

**Unitholders are informed that:**

- Notice of the Third AM ("Notice") along with Annual Report for the financial year 2023-24 ("Annual Report") has been sent on **Friday, May**

MARG TECHNO-PROJECTS LIMITED (CIN: L69590G1993PLC019764)						
Reg. Office: 1206, Royal Trade Centre, Opp. Star Bazaar, Adajan, Surat - 395009, Gujarat Contact: 99253 61689 Email: margtechno@gmail.com Website: www.margtechno.com						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	115.33	136.47	126.20	501.07	507.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-20.18	10.13	23.76	13.84	49.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-20.18	10.13	23.76	13.84	49.22
4	Equity Share Capital	600	600	600	600	600
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0	0	0	73.94	60.09
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)					
7	Basic:	-0.34	0.17	0.40	0.23	0.82
8	Diluted:	-0.34	0.17	0.40	0.23	0.82
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)					
10	Basic:	-0.34	0.17	0.40	0.23	0.82
11	Diluted:	-0.34	0.17	0.40	0.23	0.82

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter and year to date Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at <https://margtechno.com>.  
2. The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of MARG TECHNO-PROJECTS LIMITED  
Sd/- Akhil Nair  
(Managing Director)  
(DIN: 07706503)

Place: Surat  
Date: 30.05.2024

GRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (Formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Ltd.) Registered Office: 602, 6th Floor, Zero One IT Park, Sr. No. 274, Ghorapadi, Munda Road, Pune-411036.					
APPENDIX IV (See Rule 8(1) POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property))					
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Grihum Housing Finance Limited (formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited) as the name Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited changed to Grihum Housing Finance Limited with effect from 17 Nov 2023 (Previously known as Magma Housing Finance Limited and originally incorporated with name of GE Money Housing Finance Public Limited Company) hereinafter referred as Secured Creditor of the above Corporate/ Register office under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred as the "said Act") and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a demand notice below dated calling upon the below Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002 on this 28th Day of May of the Year 2024.					
The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of secured Creditor the amount and interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Details of Property taken in possession are herein below.					
Sr. No.	Name of Borrowers	Description of Property	Possession taken Date	Date of statutory Demand Notice	Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)
1.	Suresh Somabhai Damor, Sumtraben Damor, Naineshkumar Damor,	All That Piece And Parcel of House No. 6/1661, Sanskar Nagar, B/S. Gayatri Nagar, T B Santarim, Gotri Adm. 44.32 Sq. Mtr. B/S. Gayatri Nagar Gujarat Pin Code-390201 Bounded By-East-By Front Open Space & Road, West-By Adjoining Block No. 5, North-By Flat No. 1662, South-By Flat No. 1664.	28/05/2024	08/12/2023	Loan No. HL/0222/18/100202 Rs. 720749.26/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Nine Paise Twenty Six Only) payable as on 08/12/2023 along with interest @ 16.5 p.a. till the realization.
Place: Gujarat Date: 01.06.2024			Sd/- Authorised Officer Grihum Housing Finance Limited, (Formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited)		

## Jolly Plastic Industries Limited

CIN: L70100G1981PLC004932 PH: 011-43206720  
S-524, F/F School Block Vikas Marg, Shakarpur, Delhi-110092  
Email: JOLLYPLASINDLT@GMAIL.COM, Website: <https://www.jollyplasticindustriesindia.in/>

### STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	5.67	19.50	17.66	19.5	19.5	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	5.35	9.18	0.97	1.75	1.75	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional/Extraordinary items	5.35	9.18	0.97	1.75	1.75	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	5.11	6.79	0.73	1.3	1.3	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)	5.11	6.79	0.73	1.3	1.3	
6	Equity Share Capital	667.64	667.64	667.64	667.64	667.64	
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year						
8	Earning Per Share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)						
a	Basic:	0.01	0.01	0.001	0.002	0.002	
b	Diluted:	0.01	0.01	0.001	0.002	0.002	

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.svsmsofwarelltd.in](http://www.svsmsofwarelltd.in)

For Jolly Plastic Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
BRAJ MOHAN SINGH  
Managing Director

Place: Delhi  
Date: 30.05.2024

## POWER AND INSTRUMENTATION (GUJARAT) LIMITED

CIN: L32201G1983PLC006456  
(Reg. Office: B-1104 Sankalp Iconic Opp Vikram Nagar, Iscon Temple Cross Road Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380054 India)  
E-mail: harshit@grouppower.org, website: power-instrumentation.grouppower.org

### Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended					Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023		
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)		
Total income from operations	3991.01	1,549.75	4,545.74	10,022.9	9,527.00		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	339.09	115.82	156.32	772.97	491.68		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	339.09	115.82	156.32	772.97	491.68		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	267.77	82.61	123.89	589.84	363.80		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	271.76	82.61	123.18	593.23	358.45		
Equity Share Capital	126.34	126.34	126.37	126.34	126.37		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	3859.18	3269.27		
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)							
Basic:	2.15	0.65	0.97	4.7	2.84		
Diluted:	2.15	0.65	0.97	4.7	2.84		

### Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended					Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023		
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)		
Total income from operations	3761.96	1,549.75	4,518.25	9888.62	9,409.53		
Profit Before Tax	339.09	115.82	156.32	772.97	491.68		
Profit After Tax (After Other Comprehensive Income)	270.79	82.07	122.47	592.25	355.60		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company ([www.power-instrumentation.grouppower.org](http://www.power-instrumentation.grouppower.org)) and on the website of NSE Limited. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))

For POWER AND INSTRUMENTATION (GUJARAT) LIMITED  
PADMARAJ PADMANABHAN PILLAI  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
(DIN: 00647590)

DATE: 31.05.2024  
PLACE: AHMEDABAD

REKVINA LABORATORIES LIMITED Regd. Office: 328 Paradise Complex Sayaji Gani, Vadodra, Baroda, Gujarat, India, 390005 CIN - L24231G1988PLC011458, Phone No. +91-265-2362966 Email: info@rekvinalaboratories.com, Website - www.rekvinalaboratories.com Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/Mar/24	31/Dec/23	31/Mar/23	31/Mar/24	31/Mar/23
		(Audited) (refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited) (refer Note 3)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.38	0.00	0.38
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(0.21)	(0.47)	(0.07)	(1.64)	(0.07)
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(0.21)	(0.47)	(0.07)	(1.64)	(0.07)
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	(0.21)	(0.47)	(0.07)	(1.64)	(0.07)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	(0.21)	(0.47)	(0.07)	(1.64)	(0.07)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	301.40	301.40	301.40	301.40	301.40
7.	Other equity (as at year end)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) ("not annualised")					
a.	Basic (₹ per share)	(0.003)	(0.007)	(0.001)	(0.027)	(0.001)
b.	Diluted (₹ per share)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Notes:

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2024. The joint statutory auditors have carried out an audit of these financial results.
- The Financial results are available on the Company's website [www.rekvinalaboratories.com](http://www.rekvinalaboratories.com). The particulars in respect of results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31/Mar/24	31/Dec/23	31/Mar/23	31/Mar/24	31/Mar/23
	(Audited) (refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Audited) (refer Note 3)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total revenue	0.00	0.00	0.38	0.00	0.38
Profit before tax	(0.21)	(0.47)	(0.07)	(1.64)	(0.07)
Profit after tax	(0.21)	(0.47)	(0.07)	(1.64)	(0.07)
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	(0.21)	(0.47)	(0.07)	(1.64)	(0.07)
Total comprehensive income	(0.21)	(0.47)	(0.07)	(1.64)	(0.07)

Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Abhit Mukesh Shah  
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 30.05.2024

Puna Kumbharia Branch : Plot No. 12-13, Nr. Tata Motors Auto Point, Al. Magob, Tal. Choryasi, Dist. Surat, Pin - 395010, Phone No. 0261 - 2640029, 2640030.			
DEMAND NOTICE (Under Sub-Section (2) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002)			
To, Mr. Tuntun Singh Gangadhar Singh (Borrower) & Mrs. Maya Devi Tuntun Singh (Co-Borrower) Date: 30.04.2024			
Res. Address : Plot No. 193, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Kailash Nagar, Godadara Nahe, Godadara, Surat - 395010.			
Property Address : Plot No. 355, Rashi Residency, Nr. Angan Wadi, Opp. Rahi Residency, Village - Kareli, Tal. Palsana, Surat - 394310.			
Sub: Notice under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, hereinafter called "The Act" A/c Mr. Tuntun Singh Gangadhar Singh & Mrs. Maya Devi Tuntun Singh.			
Dear Sirs, - Ref: Credit facilities with our Bank of Baroda, Puna Kumbharia Branch, Surat.			
1. We refer to our letter dated 21.06.2018 conveying sanction of various credit facilities and the terms of sanction. Pursuant to the above sanction you have availed and started utilising the credit facilities after providing security for the same, as hereinafter stated. The present outstanding in various loan/credit facility accounts and the security interests created for such liability are as under:			
Type of Facility	Limit	Rates of Interest	O/s as on 30.04.2024 (inclusive of interest up to 29.04.2024)
Housing Loan (35640600001086)	Rs. 12,60,000/-	@ 9.60% (BRLLR + 0.45%)	Rs. 14,84,283/- + unapplied interest w.e.f. 30.04.2024 + Legal & other charges
SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SECURITIES			
Mortgage of property located Plot No. 355, Adm. about 72.00 Sq. Yards equivalent to 60.28 Sq. Mtrs. Together with undivided proportionate Share in Road and CDP adm. about 32.81 Sq. Mtrs. at "RASHI RESIDENCY", Block No. 124, Rev. S.No. 115, Admeasuring 33415.00 Sq. Mtrs. of situated at Village - Kareli, Sub District - Palsana, District - Surat, in the name of Mr. Tuntun Singh Gangadhar Singh & Mrs. Maya Devi Tuntun Singh. Bounded by:- North : Plot No. 354, South : Plot No. 356, East : Society Internal Road, West : Plot No. 326.			
(2). As you are aware, you have committed defaults in payment of interest/installments on above loans/outstandings for the Quarter / month ended thereafter. (3). Consequently upon the defaults committed by you, your loan account has been classified as non-performing asset on 26.04.2024 (mention date of classification as NPA) in accordance with the Reserve Bank of India directives and guidelines. In spite of our repeated requests and demands you have not repaid the overdue loans including interest thereon. (4). Having regard to your inability to meet your liabilities in respect of the credit facilities duly secured by various securities mentioned in para 1 above, and classification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating Rs. 14,84,283/- + unapplied interest from 30.04.2024 + Legal & Other Expenses as stated in para 1 above, within 60 days from the date of this notice. We further give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest till the date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act, which please note. (5). Please note that, interest will continue to accrue at the rates specified in para 1 above for each credit facility until payment in full. (6). We invite your attention to sub-section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you are barred from transferring any of the secured assets referred to in para 1 above by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business), without obtaining our prior written consent. We may add that non-compliance with the above provision contained in section 13(13) of the said Act, is an offence punishable under section 29 of the Act. (7). We further invite your attention to sub-section (8) of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you may redeem the secured assets, if the amount of dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Bank is tendered by you, at any time before the date of publication of notice for public auction/inviting quotations/tender/private treaty. Please note that after publication of the notice as above, your right to redeem the secured assets will not be available. (8). Please note that this demand notice is without prejudice to and shall not be construed as waiver of any other rights or remedies which we may have, including without limitation, the right to make further demands in respect of sums owing to us.			
Date : 30.04.2024, Place : Surat			
Sd/-, Authorised Officer, Bank of Baroda, Surat			

AYM SYNTEX LIMITED CIN : L99999DN1983PLC000045 Regd Off : Survey No. 374/1/1, Saily, Silvassa- 396230 (U. T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli) Tel: + 91-22-61637000/61637001 Fax: +91-22-24937725; Email id: complianceofficer@aymgroup.com											
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024											
(₹ in Lakhs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	37,634	33,291	33,140	1,36,508	1,46,565	37,634	33,291	33,140	1,36,508	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,740	26	93	793	1,064	1,739	26	92	792	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2,834	(150)	93	132	1,064	2,833	(150)	92	131	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,936	(92)	90	204	717	1,935	(92)	90	203	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,947	(98)	153	201	792	1,946	(98)	153	200	
6	Paid up equity capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	5,063	5,060	5,035	5,063	5,035	5,063	5,061	5,035	5,063	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	37,320	36,990	-	-	-	37,319	36,989
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)										
	Basic:	3.83	(0.21)	0.18	0.40	1.43	3.83	0.21	0.18	0.40	
	Diluted:	3.81	(0.21)	0.18	0.40	1.41	3.81	0.21	0.18	0.40	

Notes:

The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial results are available on the BSE website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.aymsyntex.com](http://www.aymsyntex.com)).

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Abhishek Mandawewala  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN: 0073785)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 30, 2024

AMBASSADOR INTRA HOLDINGS LIMITED CIN: L17119G1982PLC009258 Registered Office: 1093/1, 305 Sur Mount Complex, Behind Iscon Mandir, SG Highway Road, Satellite, Jodhpur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380059 E-MAIL: ambassadorintra1982@gmail.com, Website: ambassadorintra.in					
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> MARCH 2024					
(Amount in Lakh Rupees)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended		For Year Ended	
		31-03-24	31-03-23	31-03-24	31-03-23
		AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
<b>INCOMES</b>					
1.	Revenue from Operations (Net of Taxes)	-	19.80	-	53.13
2.	Other Business Income	4.09	6.16	16.04	18.43